WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENDA ITEM

ITEM #: [~ DATE: February 11,2019

TOPIC/TITLE: Change Order #2 for Southside Cafeteria and Kitchen Addition BG 18-121

PRESENTER: Amy M. Smith )@}“

] TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
X ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING

] ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL

L] ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)

] BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

X STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION
X BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
] OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

X NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
[] PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

] DATE:
] ACTION:
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Acceptance of bids requires board approval.
SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:

Approval is requested for Change Order #2. We initially bid the Southside Cafeteria-Kitchen Addition Project on
September 12, 2018. Approval is being requested to award bid alternate #4 to DK Constructors, see attached for
copy of the bid tabulation. This is to replace the underground waste piping.

IMPACT ON RESOURCES: $24,000 - Additional funds from the contignency within this project.

TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION: N/A

SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION: E/lﬂcommended o Not Recommended

P ft (A




\\Z'L'/AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
SOUTHSIDE ES CAFETERIA and Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 002
KITCHEN ADDITION :

SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY Date: October 8, 2018 Date: February 9, 2019
SCHOOL

1300 TROY PIKE

VERSAILLES, KY 40383

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF TATE HILL JACOBS ARCHITECTS DK Constructors .
EDUCATION

330 PISGAH PIKE 346 EAST MAIN STREET . 2247 Commerce Parkway
VERSAILLES KENTUCKY LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY LaGrange, KY 40031

40383 40507

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Work of Bid Alternate 4 to replace underground waste piping. Additional cost to the contract = $24,000.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 990,941.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -19,450.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 971,491.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 24,000.00

$ __ 995491.00

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be July 22,2019

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TATE HILL JACOBS ARCHITECTS DK CONSTRUCTORS WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF
EDUCATION

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

Mo\(w\(r gmm\os

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

MARGARET JACOBS, PRINCIPAL DENNIS SHERMAN, PRINCIPAL SCOTT HAWKINS,
SUPERINTENDENT

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

February 9, 2019

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This

document was produced by AlA software at 11:17:50 ET on 02/09/2019 under Order No. 7022231914 which expires on 12/20/2019, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (3B9ADA46)



005'0€1'} $1008'2LL') $ [ 005'660'} 005'690' $ | 00'sv0') $[000210°) $ fejoL Bujuuny
000'0€0'} $ | 0oo‘seo’) $10002p0'h Y| 000'110') $ [ gos'sp0') $[000210° $ [ 000°210'} 11V +pig eseg
000} $ | coo'8l $ | ooo‘oe W 00072 $ |gos'sz $]- $|- 000°210°} $ A-IONVHOVT| 9
SHOLINYLSNOD Ma
611'66¢€'L $ | 290'28¢') A EIEIR S S S WP Ty $ [ i8'evT'L $ [ejo) Bujuuny
¥8C'eSe'l $ [ vo6'0L2't $ | v9z'682') $ | ¥89'v.2'} $ [ vvs'vie'l $ [ Lee'ive'y $ | viS'eve) 11V +pig 8seg
150'2) $|LL9'C $ | Leo'sy $ | L6v'ee $|21e'ee $|- $ | L¥E') LZe'we'y $ A1 ‘NOLONIXTT| &
3392 THOY¥NHD
00021’} $ [ 000651} $|000'1pL') $ [ 000041} $ [ 000°260°L $ [ 000'220'} $ [ejoL Buiuuny
000'060'} $ 1000'560'} $ [ 000'804'} $ [ 000°'060°) $ | 000°260'} $ [ 000°220'} $ [ 000'20°) 11V +pig 8seg
000'¢} $ | 0008} $ | 000°'LE $ [ 0oo'el $ [ 00002 $|- $]- 000°2L0'} $ M ‘NOLONIXTT| ¥
WNLNIWOW
002'012' $ | 00v'261') $ [ oor'es)') $ [ oor'z5L') $ [ oov'sLL'L $ | 00+'680'L $ [ejoL Buuuny
008°001' $ [ 000'660'L $[0002L1) $ [ 000'921'L ${000'8LL'L ${000'880' $ | 00v'680'L 1V +pig eseg
008'zl $ (00044 $ | 00062 $ | ooo‘se $ | ooo'og $- $ | oot') 000'880°} $ A ‘NOLONIX3T| €
TVIQUIWNOD INWO
002'502'L $ [ 0oz'06)') $ | 0oos'gsL't $ [ 00s'6zL'L $ [ ooz'sol't $ [ 000'690'} $ [ejoL Bujuuny
000'780'} $ [ 00s‘00}'} $ | 000'860'} $ | 005'560'} $ [ 00z's0l') $ [ 000'690'} $ | 000'690°} 11V +pig eseg
000'GL $ [ 005'1e $ [ 000’62 $ | 00s'oz $ | 00z'vE $|- $- 000'690' $ M| ¢
‘NOLONIX3T S¥307INE Q¥04000M
00€'SvE' $ | ooe'eee’) $ [ oos'Lie'L $ | 005'692'L $ [ 0oo'epz'L $ [ o00‘0Lz'} $ [ejoL Bujuuny
000'22Z'} $ | o0s'Lez) $ | 00g'zse') $ | 0os'9gz't $ [ 000'evZ't $ | o000zt $ [ ooo'ole') 11V +pig eseq
0oozi 005'lz $ [ oog'zy . $ | oos'oz $ [ ooo'ee $|- $- 000012} $ A SMooug| |
NOLLONYLSNOD Ha|
SIAL/ARYS ‘NI AlEM "ouo) SI/B10 Yoy buidid on SHuIS S0ju0d JYAH 03 AYA pig aseg ¥3aaig
Lty 9 IV SV i Iv £# IV 142\ LIV

810¢ 2} Jaquisydag

000'8Z8$ :)S09 UOKONASUOY |-

NOLLVINgvYL aig

6¢€-81 -08

UORIPPY uayaypy/eriajajeg jooyas Aiejuswialg apisyjnog
STO0HJS I78Nd ALNNOD G404d00M



Printer Friendly Screen Page 1 of 3

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#

50870) ~

Form Status: Saved

Project: Southside ES Cafeteria/Kitchen Addition
BG Number: 18-329 District: Woodford County (601)
Status: Active Phase: Site Acquisition (View Checklist)

Contract: DK Constructors, 0001, General Construction

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 2
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 2/25/2019
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingéncy may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount: $51,750.00
Net Approved COs: $0.00
Remaining After Approved $51,750.00
COs:
Net All COs: $24,000.00
Remaining After All COs: $27,750.00
This Requested Change Order Amount +/- $24,000.00
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order +/- $0.00

Change In CM Fee This Change Order +/-
Remaining Construction Contingency Balance ~ $27,750.00

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; Local Board of
Education
Contract Change Reason Code Found Condition

Change Order Description And Justification
As suspected, but not verified prior to bidding, the existing underground waste piping along the
kitchen equipment cooking line is obstructed and needs to be replaced.

Cost Benefit To Owner

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Chan... 2/9/2019



Printer Friendly Screen Page 2 of 3

Competitive pricing was obtained during bidding, the cost of this work was known at the time
of bidding.

Contract unit prices have been utilized to support No
the cost associated with this change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total
Labor $14,000.00 58.33 %
Materials $8,000.00 33.33%
Profit and Overhead $2,000.00 8.33%
0.00 %

Bond Insurance
Cost Breakdown Total: $24,000.00

Cost for this Change Order supported by an Yes

alternate bid or competitive price quote

Explain Why

Blockage was suspected, but not verified until after investigation work performed as work of
the base bid was completed.

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project’%20Chan... 2/9/2019



Printer Friendly Screen Page 3 of 3

Change Order Supplimental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 50870)

Ugad dochs

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
=
w)gev:’/\ 1=/ 7
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

https:/staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project’%20Chan... 2/9/2019



